## **ONAP TRAINING Board of Commissioners**





## VIRTUAL TRAINING

March 25-26, 2025 | 9am – 3pm Mountain Time

#### **TRAINING**

This training will provide Housing Authority Board of Commissioners with background & history of the Native American Housing Assistance and Self Determination Act (NAHASDA), increase their knowledge of Federal Rules and Regulations, understanding of HUD requirements, the board's role and responsibilities to oversee the IHBG program. The training will cover eligible program activities, eligible participants and the required policies and procedures that must be in place and adopted.

#### TRAINING REGISTRATION

Registration for this training is **FREE**, but you must register to attend. Registration is available online at bit.ly/BoardofCommissioners\_March2025.

#### **TRAINER**

#### Jason Adams

Jason spent 26 years in Indian Housing, the first 11 years in Indian Housing development as the Housing Development manager for the Salish & Kootenai Housing Authority. For the remaining 15 years of his career at the Salish & Kootenai Housing Authority, he served as the Executive Director. During his tenure at the Salish & Kootenai Housing Authority Jason served locally, regionally, and national in many different capacities. Jason continues to serve today as Chairman of the local Boys and Girls Club Board, Jason serves on the Board of the Helena Branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis, Jason has previously served as a Board member for Amerind



### TECHNOLOGY NEEDED

The training will be presented via an online platform. Participants will need a smart device (computer, laptop, tablet, or phone) with internet or WiFi connection.



# INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS

An email with the training material link(s) and final instructions will be sent by Friday, March 21, 2025.

Insurance, and the National American Indian Housing Council (NAIHC). Also, he served as Chairman of the United Native American Housing Association (UNAHA) serving the 33 Tribally Designated Housing Entities and Tribes in the HUD Northern Plains region. Jason was selected and served on three of the last HUD/Tribal Negotiated Rulemaking.